Rear rack

BMW R12

ID:3088207
1 Rackplate 2 Leftbracket 3 Rightbracket

- -

4 cCentral SSpacer‘ sleeve | (@ Spacersleeve
bracket l : :
D14xd7xH15 D17xd9xH17
7Spacer* sleeve 8 Washer 9 Washer
D17xd9xH19 MB-DIN 125 M8-DIN 125
10 Bott 1 Bolt 12 Bolt

M8x35-DIN 7380 M8x40-DIN7380 M6x16-DIN 7991

13 Bott 14 Boit 15  Nut
Read before installation.
Allbolts have to be finaly tighten after installation all parts on vehicle.
0 | "/, M6x40-DIN 7380 M6x12-DIN 7991 MG6-DIN 985
Q & N OEM " -

©

v0| kk EXP

yakkexp.com EEJ_:- :{D:: EXPLORE
i POSSIBILITIES



M Initially, attach the screwsloosely. -
akkex #yakkherd
After assembling everything together, tighten them with the appropriate force. Y P Y

1. Unscrew the screws and remove the handles.

2. Remove the caps and unscrew the screws,

I
LT EXPLORE
YoiKK exe meesn 3L POSSIBILITIES



M Initially, attach the screwsloosely. -
akkex #yakkherd
After assembling everything together, tighten them with the appropriate force. Y P Y

3. Fasten the central mounting bracket [41 with an M6x40-DIN 7380 screw [181through an M6 DIN 125
washer [8] and a D14x7xH15 sleeve [Bl. Use medium-strength adhesive,

4 cCentral 5Spacersleeve | Q  Washer 13 Bolt

bracket :

D14xd7xH15 M8-DIN 125 M6&x40-DIN 7380

I
LT EXPLORE
YoiKK exe meesn 3L POSSIBILITIES



M Initially, attach the screwsloosely. -
akkex #yakkherd
After assembling everything together, tighten them with the appropriate force. Y P Y

4, Screw the right and left mountings [2] and [8]1 with screw [T11 M8x40-DIN 7380 through washer M8 DIN 125 [9]
and sleeve [71 D17xd9OxHI19. Use medium-strength adhesive.

5. Screw the right and left mountings [21 and [8] with screw [10] M8x35-DIN 7380 through washer M8 DIN 125 [9]
and sleeve [71 DI7x9OxHI17 use medium-strength adhesive

2 Left bracket 3 Right bracket 6 Spacer sleeve 7Spacer‘ sleeve 9 Washer 10 Bolt 11 Bolt

¢ ¢ 0 P

DI7xdOxH17 D17xd9xH19 M8-DIN125 M8x35-DIN 7380 M8x40-DIN7380

I
LT EXPLORE
YoiKK exe meesn 3L POSSIBILITIES



I Initially, attach the screwsloosely. - akkex #vakkherd
After assembling everything together, tighten them with the appropriate force. Y P Y

8. Screw the right and left mounts [2] and [8] with screw [14]1 M6x12-DIN 7991through the washer
to the central mount [4]; use medium-strength adhesive.

14 Bott

’

M6x12-DIN 7991

I
LT EXPLORE
YoiKK exe meesn 3L POSSIBILITIES



M Initially, attach the screwsloosely.

akkex #yakkherd
After assembling everything together, tighten them with the appropriate force. Y P Y

7. Screw the plate [l to the left and right mountings [2] and [8] using an M6x16-DIN 7991 screw [12], tightening it from below
with an M6 - DIN 985 nut [18]1through an M8-DIN125 washer [8].

8. Adjust the plate [1] relative to the motorcycle axle and tighten the screws with the appropriate force.

Rack plate 8 Washer Bolt

- 0 p ©

M6-DIN 125

M6x16-DIN 7991 M6-DIN 985

VOI kk EXP

i-

EXPLORE
e %’ POSSIBILITIES

l-.i'i-




	Strona 1
	Strona 2
	Strona 3
	Strona 4
	Strona 5
	Strona 6

